
REQUEST FOR BOARD ACTION 
 
 

HENDERSON COUNTY 
BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS 

 
 

MEETING DATE:   December 5, 2005 
 
SUBJECT: Human Services Building Capital Project Change Orders 
 
ATTACHMENTS: 1) November 23, 2005 Letter from CJMW 
 2) Change Order 005 AIA Form 
 3) Summary of Change Order 005 
 4) November 22, 2005 Letter from CJMW 
 5) Change Order 004 AIA Form 
 6) Summary of Change Order 004 
      
      
SUMMARY OF REQUEST: 
 
As was noted during the meeting on November 16, 2005, two change orders are proposed for the 
Human Services Building Capital Project.  First, it is proposed that the siding/metal panels for the 
entrance areas of the building be upgraded to a higher quality product.  A letter from CJMW dated 
November 23, 2005 along with other relevant information is enclosed and provides specific details 
concerning this proposal.  This change order would constitute an “add” of $33,000 to the project.  
Second, it is proposed that several changes be made to the parking/driveway area on the side and 
rear of the building.  As the Board will recall, this change is required due to a change in the approval 
of the project from Duke Power.  This change order would constitute an “add” of $68,259 to the 
project.  The County Manager will discuss this issue in detail during the December 5 meeting.  
Additional materials concerning this proposal are also enclosed. 

 
 
COUNTY MANAGER’S RECOMMENDATION/ACTION REQUIRED: 
 
Staff recommends approval of these two proposed change orders for the Human Services Building 
Capital Project. 
 
 


















